

SC 687/2018
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC

FIR No. 429/2018
PS-Mehrauli

23.03.2019

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Amit in person on bail.

Accused Vineet Verma produced from JC.

Mr. C.M. Arif, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit & proxy
for accused Vineet Verma.

PWs SI Naresh Kumar & ASI Rajpal Singh in person.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Amit submits that he has received call from Ld. Counsel for the accused Vineet Verma informing that he is not well. Ld. Counsel further submits that today he will also appear as proxy counsel for accused Vineet. **PW1** SI Naresh Kumar and **PW2** ASI Rajpal Singh examined and discharged. Copies of the documents filed today by the PWs supplied to the accused.

Matter be now listed for the date already fixed that is **30.03.2019** for P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/23.03.2019