

11

SC 687/2018

STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC

FIR NO. 429 /2018

PS Mehrauli

30.03.2019

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vineet Verma on bail in this case but produced from JC in some other case. Accused Vineet Verma has not furnished his bail bond.

Accused Amit is present on bail.

PW-Ct. Naveen is served but has sent request. PW-HC Rajender is served but absent. Notice u/s 350 Cr. PC be issued against HC Rajender for the next date.

Matter be listed **on 04.07.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)

Special Judge (NDPS Act)

South District, Saket/30.03.2019_{AR}