

SC 687/2018  
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC  
FIR NO. 429 /2018  
PS Mehrauli

04.07.2019

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vinod Kumar Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Both accused on bail.

For today PWs HC Rajender, Ct. Naveen and SI Rajiv Singh were summoned. PW-HC Rajender is present. He is examined and discharged as PW-3. PW-Rajiv Singh has sent request. PW-Ct. Naveen is stated to be busy in other Court as his statement is being recorded.

Matter be listed **on 18.09.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
ASJ/South District, Saket/04.07.2019<sub>AR</sub>