

SC 687/2018
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC
FIR No. 429/2018
PS-Mehrauli
27.11.2019

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vineet Verma in person on bail with
counsel Mr. Vinod Kumar.
Accused Amit is absent.

Witness Ct. Naveen has sent telephonic request for
exemption. Witness SI Rakesh is present but discharged
unexamined for today. It is submitted that FSL report is
awaited and the case property has also not been returned by
FSL.

The accused Amit is absent. The accused Vineet
states that Amit is not well. He has shown the Emergency Card
of GTB Hospital dt. 27.11.2019. He further submits that Ld.
Counsel for the accused Amit is busy in KKD Courts and
therefore application for exemption could not be moved by the
accused Amit. No adverse order is being passed against the
accused Amit and he is exempted for today.

List the matter on the date fixed i.e. 29.11.2019 for
P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts/27.11.2019.