

SC 687/2018
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC

FIR No. 429/2018
PS-Mehrauli

29.11.2019

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Amit absent.

Accused Vineet in person on bail.

Neither the accused Amit nor his counsel have appeared today. Yesterday also the accused Amit was absent. Co-accused has shown medical document of the wife of the accused Amit. Therefore, no adverse order was passed. Accused Vineet submits that twin babies have been born to the accused Amit and therefore, he is in hospital. No exemption application moved for the accused Amit.

Witness Ct. Kamaldeep is present for his examination. Witness ASI Jitender has sent request that due to illness of his father he is unable to appear in the Court. FSL report is pending. The two firearms recovered from the accused persons have also not been returned by FSL. No adverse order is being passed against the accused Amit today also. However, he is warned that he should not absent himself without applying for exemption. Ct. Kamaldeep is discharged for today. Notice be issued to SHO PS-Mehrauli to submit the status regarding the FSL report.

List the matter on 20.02.2020 for P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts/29.11.2019.