

SC no. 687/18
State vs Vineet Verma etc.
FIR no. 429/18
PS Mehrauli

20.02.2020

Pr : Mr.F.M.Ansari, Id. Addl. PP for State
Both accused are absent.
Mr.Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vineet.

Let both accused persons be awaited, as prayed.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
ASJ (South) Saket Courts/
New Delhi/20.02.2020

20.02.2020 at 12.00 Noon

Pr : Mr.F.M.Ansari, Id. Addl. PP for State
Both accused are on bail.

PW-4 SI Jitender Kumar is present and partly examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred due to lunch hour. Be put up at 2.00 PM.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that matter may be adjourned as the FSL report is still awaited and case property has also not been produced today. Under these circumstances, let IO be directed to file the FSL report positively, on NDOH. The witness stands discharge today and bound down for NDOH.

PW HC Askhok is also present. However, he also stands discharge unexamined for today for want of case property.

Put up the matter for PE, on 28.04.2020.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
ASJ (South) Saket Courts/
New Delhi/20.02.2020