

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC 687/2018
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC
FIR No. 429/2018
PS-Mehrauli

14.09.2020

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused absent.

Matter was fixed for 20.02.2020, which was adjourned to 28.04.2020 for P.E. but due to lock-down the matter could not be put up before the Court on 28.04.2020 and was adjourned en-block along with the other matters. Matter is fixed for today.

None appeared on behalf of accused persons. Considering the COVID-19 Pandemic situation, no adverse order is passed against the accused persons who have not appeared before the Court today through VC.

Put up the matter for P.E. on 26.10.2020.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.09.2020