

Through Physical Hearing.

SC 687/2018  
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC  
FIR No. 429/2018  
PS-Mehrauli

26.10.2020

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused absent.

None appeared on behalf of accused persons. However, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.

Put up the matter on 15.12.2020 for P.E.

(Bhupesh Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.10.2020