

Through Physical Hearing.

SC 687/2018
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC
FIR No. 429/2018
PS-Mehrauli

12.02.2021

Present :- Mr. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Amit @ Sonu is absent.
Accused Vinit Verma on bail.

Accused Amit @ Sonu has not appeared in the court despite repeated calls. Personal bond and surety bond of accused stands forfeited. Let NBW be issued against him with notice to his surety for NDOH.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on 07.04.2021.

PWs Mr.Kamal Deep and Mr.Anil from Loni Authority have appeared. However, they stands discharge unexamined as accused Amit @ Sonu is absent today. They be summoned again whenever required.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.02.2021