

SC 687/2018  
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC.

FIR No. 429/2018  
PS-Mehrauli

01.12.2021

Present :- Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Vineet Verma on bail.

Accused Amit @ Sonu is absent.

Sh. Bijender, surety of accused Amit @ Sonu is present. He has informed that accused Amit @ Sonu is in JC in FIR No. 29/21, PS-Crime Branch u/s. 186/353/307/333/411 IPC.

Issue production warrant of the accused Amit @ Sonu through Jail Superintendent to produce the accused on next date of hearing.

In case the accused is not found in the said matter behind bars, the surety to appear in person and show cause as to why the bail bond be not forfeited.

To come up on 24.02.2022 for appearance.

(Monika Saroha)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.12.21