

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING VIA CISCO WEBEX

SC 687/2018
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC

FIR No. 429/2018
PS-Mehrauli

24.02.2022

In view of roster/circular No. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2022/2934-2983, dated 11.02.2022 the matters shall be taken up physically/virtually w.e.f. 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022.

(Today, I am also looking after the work of Link Court of Ms. Vineeta Goyal, Ld. ASJ, who is on leave today.)

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Vineet Verma on bail with ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Kumar

Sh. Sudhvir Singh Tomar, ld. Counsel for accused Amit

Accused Amit @ Sonu is on bail in this case (he is produced from CJ-11, Mandoli)

Accused Amit @ Sonu is behind bars in another FIR No. 29/21 P.S. Crime Branch u/s 186/353/307/333/411 IPC.

As evidence cannot be recorded due to virtual proceedings, matter to come up for P.E on **07.06.2022**.

(Monika Saroha)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/24.02.22