

SC No. 687/18  
STATE Vs VINEET VERMA & ANR  
FIR No. 429/18  
PS- MEHRAULI

07.06.2022

Present :- None for State.

Accused Vineet on bail.

Accused Amit @ Sonu on bail with Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld.  
Counsel. Vakalatnama filed today.

PW Ct. Naveen in person. However, he is discharged for today as regular Ld. Addl. PP is on leave today and no substitute Ld. Addl. PP has been assigned to this Court today for evidence and the substitute Ld. Addl. PP who was assigned was assigned only for bail matters till 11am.

Summons issued to PW ASI Jitender received back unserved with the report that he is outstation in investigation of Fir No. 128/22 PS Greater Kailash and unable to appear today.

To come up on 31.08.2022 for PE.

(Monika Saroha)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
**Saket Courts/07.06.2022**