

SC 687/2018  
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC.  
FIR NO. 429 /2018  
PS (Mehrauli)  
U/s 186/353/307/482/34 IPC

29.11.2022

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vineet on bail with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Amit @ Sonu absent.

Sh. Vinod Kumar who is the Counsel for both the accused submits that he has not been able to contact Amit @ Sonu since the last date and he has no fresh intimation of his whereabouts or fresh instructions regarding this case.

Accused not produced from the District Jail in Kerala despite issuance of production warrant.

Issue fresh production warrants of the accused as per the details mentioned in the last order-sheet. Production warrant be directed to the jail superintendent.

Let Ld. Counsel to provide e-mail ID of jail superintendent. To come up on **07.02.2023**.

(Monika Saroha)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/29.11.2022