

SC 687/2018
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA ETC
FIR NO. 429 /2018
PS (Mehrauli)

07.02.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vineet on bail with Ld. Counsel.
Accused Amit @ Sonu absent.

Production warrants not received back qua accused Amit
@ Sonu. **Issue fresh production warrants of the accused Amit @
Sonu.**

To come up on **24.04.2023.**

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/07.02.2023