

SC No. 687/2018
STATE Vs. VINEET VERMA & Ors.
FIR No. 429/2018
PS MEHRAULI

24.04.2023

Present :- Sh. Nishchal Singh, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vineet on bail.
Accused Amit @ Sonu not produced from JC.
No counsel is present.

Production warrant of accused Amit @ Sonu not received
back.

Record perused.

Previously an application was moved by Ld. Counsel of
accused Amit @ Sonu informing that accused Amit is running in JC in
case FIR No. 1522/19 u/Ss 120B/395/397 IPC and Sec. 27 Arms Act, PS
Ezhukone, District Jail Kollam, Kerala.

**Fresh production warrant of accused Amit @ Sonu be
issued through Ld. CJM, Kollam for the next date of hearing.**

List on 14.07.2023 for production of accused.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.04.2023

At this stage, accused Amit @ Sonu has been produced from
District Jail, Kollam through VC.

It has been apprised that the accused would be physically

produced in another court at Karkardooma on 01.05.2023. **It is directed that he be produced physically before this court on 02.05.2023.**

Production warrant of accused Amit @ Sonu be sent to Jail Superintendent, District Jail, Kollam through email dj.klm.prisons@kerala.gov.in, for 02.05.2023.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/24.04.2023