

SC No. 687/2018
State Vs. Vineet Verma Etc.
FIR No.429/2018
PS-Mehrauli

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vineet Verma on bail.
Accused Amit produced from JC.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. counsel for both the accused persons.

PW-5 HC Naveen Kumar has further been inconclusively examined. Further examination in chief is deferred for want of remaining case property. **He is bound down for the next date of hearing.**

Notice be issued to IO for filing FSL result by way of supplementary chargesheet.

List for PE on 24.05.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.03.2024