

SC No.687/18
STATE VS. VINEET VERMA & ANR
FIR No. 429/18
PS-MEHRAULI

25.07.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Vineet absent.

Accused Amit @ Sonu produced from Central Jail,
Thiruvananthpuram through VC.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld counsel for both accused.

An exemption application filed on behalf of accused Vineet on the ground that he is unwell. Exemption granted for today only with strict directions to remain present on the next date of hearing.

PW SI Jitender and HC Naveen present. They are discharged for today unexamined for want of FSL result.

The matter pertains to the year 2018, however, till date FSL result has not been filed.

Notice to Director, FSL be issued to expedite the matter and file the result.

Notice to SHO concerned be issued to appear in person on the next date.

To come up on 20.08.2024 for further proceedings.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/25.07.2024