

SC No.687/18
STATE VS. VINEET VERMA & ANR.
FIR No. 429/18
PS- MEHRAULI

09.10.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail with Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld.
Counsel.

Communication received from FSL is already on
record as per which FSL result would be ready by 25.10.2024.

**Notice to IO/SHO concerned be issued to get the FSL
result collected and file the same by way of supplementary
chargesheet.**

Witnesses be summoned afresh.

List on 07.01.2025 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/09.10.2024