

SC No. 687/18
STATE VS. VINEET VERMA & ANR.
FIR No. 429/18
PS- MEHRAULI

07.01.2025

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Vineet on bail.

Accused Amit @ Sonu absent.

SI Rajiv in person.

PW HC Naveen present. However, he is discharged for today unexamined for want of FSL result.

SI Rajiv has submitted that he has been transferred from PS Mehrauli. **Notice to S HO concerned be issued for filing the FSL result as well as sanction u/s 39 Arms Act by way of supplementary chargesheet.**

None has appeared on behalf of accused Amit @ Sonu since morning. It has been submitted by accused Vineet that accused Amit @ Sonu is running in JC in some other case. **Production warrant of accused Amit @ Sonu be issued for the next date.**

List on 12.02.2025 for further proceedings.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/07.01.2025