

SC No.687/18
STATE VS. VINEET VERMA & ANR.
FIR No.429/18
PS- MEHRAULI

30.08.2025

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail.

Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Report has been filed by SI Pradeep. It has been submitted that FSL result has already been received, however, sanction u/S 39 Arms Act is still awaited. Same be positively filed by way of supplementary chargesheet within 02 weeks.

List on 24.09.2025 for filing of supplementary chargesheet.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/30.08.2025