

SC No.687/2018
State Vs. Vineet Verma etc.
FIR No. 429/2018
PS-Mehrauli

06.11.2025

Bar is abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused on bail through VC.

Ld. proxy counsel for both accused through VC.

Request for exemption has been received from SI Pardeep. Same is allowed for today only.

Fresh notice be issued to SI Pardeep for filing FSL result as well as Sanction u/s 39 Arms Act.

List for further proceedings on **15.12.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.11.2025