

SC No. 687/18  
STATE VS. VINEET VERMA & ANR  
FIR No. 429/18  
PS-MEHRAULI

16.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Abhinav Dubey, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for  
State.

Accused Vineet Verma on bail.

Accused Amit @ Sonu absent.

Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

An exemption application filed on behalf of accused  
Amit @ Sonu on the ground that he is unwell. Exemption granted  
for today only subject to filing medical certificate on the next date  
of hearing.

Copy of FSL result supplied to accused Vineet and to  
Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

**List on 15.05.2026 for PE.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/16.03.2026