

SC No.687/18
State Vs. Vineet Verma & Anr.
FIR No.429/18
PS Mehrauli

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail.
PWs HC Naveen and SI Jitender are absent.

Matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present. PW SI Jitender Kumar sent request.
Same is allowed only for today. Let he be called afresh through
DCP concerned for the next date of hearing.

PW-5 HC Naveen is absent despite service. Issue BWs
in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against PW-5 HC Naveen through DCP
concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **05.10.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/15.05.2026